## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement 25319 is entered into as of			
A.	The Parties have entered into Tulare County Agreement No. 25319 on January 10, 2012 pertaining to a Rental Financing Agreement;		
В.	The Maintenance Payment was inadvertently omitted from the Payment Schedule;		
C.	The Parties desire to include the Maintenance Payment in the Payment Schedule.		
D.	The Parties acknowledge U.S. Bancorp Business Equipment Finance Group has changed it's name to U.S. Bank Equipment Finance		
ACCORDINGLY IT IS AGREED as follows:			
1.	The Payment Schedule that includes the Maintenance Payment will replace the Payment Schedule in Tulare County Agreement No. 25319.		
2.	Except as amended, all other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.		
/// THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized signature below:			
		U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	
Date:	3/11/2013	By: Lugs	envisional man
		County of Tulare	
		By:Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST: JEAN M. ROUSSEAU County Administrative Officer/ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
By	puty		
Approved as to form: County Counsel			
By 1660 1 1-7-17 Deputy 2013 239			